that an order dated 21.11.2025 has been passed giving effect to the order CIT 

(Appeals) DIN: ITBA/NFAC/S/250/2025-26/1078391193(1) dated 11.07.2025. 

As per the order dated 21.11.2025, the amount refundable to the Bank for the AY 

2022-23 including interest u/s 244A of the Income-tax Act is ₹835,07,83,969/- (Rupees 

Eight Hundred Thirty-Five Crore Seven Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Sixty-Nine Only). 

Further, we wish to inform you that the order was received through e-mail on 

24.11.2025. 

This is for your information and records. 

Yours faithfully 

(Ram Mohan K) 

Compliance officer